CPOI
CARRIER POINT OF INTERCONNECT
16 x RF Services
8 x Modular Card Slots
Attenuator or Splitter Cards
QMA or NEX10 Output Ports
CARRIER POI DATASHEET
16 x RF Services

ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Code Part Description
Sub-Rack
CPOI-S581 Carrier POI Sub-Rack, 5U 19” Rack Mounted, 3 Fans, 8 x Card Slots, Type E/F AC Lead
CPOI-S582 Carrier POI Sub-Rack, 5U 19” Rack Mounted, 3 Fans, 8 x Card Slots, Type I AC Lead
CPOI-S583 Carrier POI Sub-Rack, 5U 19” Rack Mounted, 3 Fans, 8 x Card Slots, Type B AC Lead
CPOI-S584 Carrier POI Sub-Rack, 5U 19” Rack Mounted, 3 Fans, 8 x Card Slots, Type G AC Lead
CPOI-S58D Carrier POI Sub-Rack, 5U 19” Rack Mounted, 3 Fans, 8 x Card Slots, DC Power
Attenuation Cards
CPOI-AC-10Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 10dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs & Outputs
CPOI-AC-20Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 20dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs & Outputs
CPOI-AC-30Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 30dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC-35Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC-40Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC-30T Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 30dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
CPOI-AC-35T Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
CPOI-AC-40T Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
CPOI-AC2-10Q Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 10dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs & Outputs
CPOI-AC2-20Q Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 20dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs & Outputs
CPOI-AC2-30Q Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 30dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC2-35Q Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC2-40Q Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-AC2-30T Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 30dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
CPOI-AC2-35T Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
CPOI-AC2-40T Carrier POI, 600-3800MHz, 35dB Attenuation Card, 2 x RF Services, 4.3-10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs
Splitter Cards
CPOI-SC-62Q Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 2 Way Splitter Card, 6 x RF Services, QMA Inputs, QMA Outputs
CPOI-SC-62T Carrier POI, 600-2700MHz, 2 Way Splitter Card, 6 x RF Services, NEX10 Inputs, NEX10 Outputs